# 

(Re	questor's Name)	<del></del>			
(Ad	dress)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					





07/30/11--017/6--03 \*\*186.10



#### COVER LETTER

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

TO:

SUBJECT:	FLORIDA WILS	HIRE, LLC				
SOBJECT.		Name of Limited Liability Company				
				ansact Business in Florida," Certificate of y company to transact business in Florida.		
Please return	all correspondence of	oncerning this matter to the	following:			
		MAS	SOUD SHOJAEE			
		N	ame of Person			
		FLORI	DA WILSHIRE, LLC			
	<del></del>	Fi	rm/Company			
	201 SEVILLA AVENUE, SUITE 300					
	<del></del>	· .	Address			
		CORAL (	GABLES, FL 33134			
	<del></del>	City/S	tate and Zip Code			
		M3h0Jaec ©	Shonegatorp. c	tification)		
For further in	formation concernin	g this matter, please call:				
	ANK SILVA, ESQ.		786 437-i			
	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code Day	rtime Telephone Number		
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl. 32314		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301				
	check for the follow 125.00 Filing Fee	ing amount:  \$\Bigsize \\$130.00 \text{ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$	■ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPILANCE WITH SECTION 605 0902, FLORIDA STATUTEN THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

I. FLORIDA WILSHIRE		(1) 1 X	-7-12-12		
(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited	d Liability Company," T. L. C., "or "LLC"]	)		
If name unavailable, enter alternate n	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flor	nda. The alternate name must include "Limited Lia	bility Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC ")		
DELAWARE		3. 36-4900753			
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)		ber, if applicable)		
4. N/A					
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to i (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determine	registration ) ne penalty liability)			
<sub>5.</sub> 201 SEVILLA AVEN	UE. SUITE 300	6. 201 SEVILLA AVENUE,	SUITE 300		
(Street Address of Principal Office)		(Mailing Address)			
CORAL GABLES, FL	. 33134	CORAL GABLES, FL 331	<u> </u>		
			70 20 20		
7. Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)			
Name:	FRANK SILVA, ESQ.		SH F		
Office Address:	201 SEVILLA AVENUE, SUITE 300				
	CORAL GABLES	, Florida <u>33134</u>	E T		
Registered agent's accep	(Cny)	(Zip cod	<u>। सुर</u> ्		
		<del></del>			
	Rythered agent's				
<ol> <li>The name, title or cap: <u>Title or Capacity:</u></li> </ol>	acity and address of the person(s) who ha  Name/and Address:	s/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:		
MANAGER	MASOUD SHOJAEE	THE OF CHARLES.	Traine and Addition		
MANAGER	201 SEVILLA AVE., # 300	<u> </u>			
	CORAL GABLES, FL 33134	<del>-</del>			
(Use attachments if neces	sary)	-			
	·	dala and and and back a contract of			
urisdiction under the law	of existence, no more than 90 days old, of which it is organized. (If the certificate				
of the translator must be s	ubmifted)				
	euted in accordance with section 605.0203 to the Department of State constitutes a thin				
	Signature	of an anthorized person			
	MASC	DUD SHOJAEE			
	Tennel is	manufactures of course			

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "FLORIDA WILSHIRE, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018.

Authentication: 202810460

Date: 06-04-18

Delaware

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "FLORIDA WILSHIRE,"

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018,
AT 3:32 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 202810459

Date: 06-04-18

6912711 8100 SR# 20184884821

State of Delawate Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delhamid 03-32 PM 06-01-2016 FILED 03-32 PM 06-01-2016 IN 2014-04-023 PM 06-01-2016

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF Florida Wilshire, LLC

The undersigned, being an authorized person for purposes of executing this Certificate of Formation on behalf of Florida Wilshire, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "L.L.C."), desiring to comply with the requirements of 6 <u>Del.C.</u> Section 18-201 and the other provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del.C.</u> Section 18-101, <u>et seq.</u> (the "Act"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. Name of the L.L.C. The name of the L.L.C. is: Florida Wilshire, LLC.
- 2. Registered Office and Registered Agent of the L.L.C. The name of the registered agent for service of process on the L.L.C. in the State of Delaware is Agents and Corporations, Inc. The address of the registered agent of the L.L.C. and the address of the registered office of the L.L.C. in the State of Delaware is 1201 Orange Street, Suite 600, Wilmington, DE 19801.
- 3. <u>Date of Formation and Effective Date</u> The date of formation and the effective date of the L.L.C. shall be the date of filing of this Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby executes this Certificate of Formation in accordance with the provisions of 6 <u>Del.C.</u> Section 18-201 on June 1, 2018.

John L. Williams (Authorized Person)